Alr uriving Cloth Cutter Knife Device

19569102

No.0469-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—YJXrDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
FizRANEZEEO&EF R MZEAHbNR TV BN (RefN)IZKET BT v 2R L 2T, #F0&REBEIFOALNF T,

2. Explanation of codes
iCS MERER
1} Codes on the ''Note’’ column
“EEe” Woiks

@ w. means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BMEO/S=YJAM IHLTCSEET S 2BREE®RL T,
@ #01....... refer to the “"Note’” explanation at bottom of page.
01 N—P T VFER OBRBAASBLTTA VL,

2) Codes on the "“E.C. {Engineering change}’' column
“EEER” MRS

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & N B & n 1,

@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ H IR & 11,

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
AEDEBRMES L EBDIFE
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBEREEDO)IINTTHRBTLIINTEEI TS, EEFRALECLN, WTFhr DS AEIRL TIEXT AW,

Example ({5])

Rlef. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
0. ) =] = 7 a Req.
XA an x%-‘”ﬁ ﬁ =] E ;ﬂﬁ

1 B1401-100-000  Needle bar D10/83] 1 K- _

11 2 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83) /Y g~ 1

[2 % 81105-200-000  Frame cover /D.10/83! [ B1105-300-000 -
d + T
‘ % B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A.10/83! T L —LHN— 1

(@) in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MBOERMEL HBHEEDNESE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &% (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
InHEEE. BREOMXKSEM-IEFNI»OEIMLVRBEL»LCALTHN T TOT, ILVEBTIEFXFT a0,

&) c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] Eosvafg:t@ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
FLoRE BiNeE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVCEREBEBTIEXXT &0y,
M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983F10B S NHBHEFLL L -1, ZOBEHEBWMCRIFLVHBALARTLTHN 7,

3) Codes on the ‘’Amt. Req.” column
"HB WORS

M2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2EsEDLLIT.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
B, 2A—tAERDLET, (BEEA—FATT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SR —YJRAMHLHEMFINIIEETT,
@ (). ......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is. shown as ‘asm.’” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’ column,
WEERGRAMBA L TV A FHEERHOL I T, HBIESKEMWMECEXT Yasm” MX T2 I ERRLTHN T T,

Ak aehdel el hal ahtniaah ek de ks e h sk e s R K D e e e et e e R R D D N R Lk E T R T ik o T TP VP S VP T VP I U S P

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B110S-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

R EXOBO XE
SONR=VJAPMIRBENT O 2HALRE TEXOBE, BRIOES (B4 X, B1109-012-A00) T EFX T & L,

EhET. TEOAR—VIRIOERES (REEL, BIAE, NO0OIC-0N X i, MEHES 4 S BEREGTLESZLT
T X, HRDIHBRO—LHAL BB BBEAHNETOTITAHTA L,

e».os—.-u-.o».o-.os-.o-.o-.e*—-w—.ohosv—wsohomosososv«os@so\-.v—.v—.ohw«v«onosv—.ssu—.v—-osuhososv—-osv«v«w—.osososesv«oso*—wsm—-oho

e Bt

R T A A A B B A 8 S B 6 @ W

Bt B e By e e o S § Sy S 2



CONTENTS

H R

. FRAME COMPONENTS & vvvteeerreeee et naeenennennenaans 1
SEERESAR

. KNIFE COMPONENTS & ittt et e e ee e ete et eeaneennen, 3
2 2 B4R ‘

. TABLE COMPONENTS (1) e u v sttt et e eeaens 5
MEEIR (1)

. TABLE COMPONENTS (2) ..ot e ee e eee e e 7

HERER Q)

. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS . '@vivteeseeeeeaneannns 9
R W o 2 A FEE%

. MAGNET COMPONENTS o\ttt e et e e e e e e e 10
25 2w B

. CABLE COMPONENTS ©tveettee e e e e e e 11
r—7 L BIR

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS +tvtrvetreerieeeenranennnnn, 13

EET




1. FRAME COMPONENTS

33,34

36,37



wwn vavvinnwv

anire Uni. UILIRUBEK FLALE ADH

AATr 993 - MIYTE 4 IR

2 GSK-02001A00 KMIFE DRI. CILINDER PLATE 32 2T YIVET- PIYFRTA (1)
3 (GSK-02002A00 CILINDER COVER PUNEMGE Dy (1)
4 GSK-02003AA0 CILINDER CONNECTOR BAR ASH. IWURT-LUEYETY (1) (73) (1)
5 (GSK-02053AA0 ELECTRO-HAGNETIC VALVE ASH. FTUYTATY B3 (1)
6 PA-3202501-A0  KNIFE DRIVING CILINDER I7-9Yvs™ - (1)
7 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyBIYr He 3va (1)
8 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 oYE7ET AL M6 L=18 (4)
9 WS-0810002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRETET R (4)
10 WP-0642016-3D  WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 L35 "% 6.4418.5X2 (4)
11 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 MRRL YT AT (2)
12 SH-4040801-3N  SCREW M4 L=8 FATaRYT M4%0,7 L=8 (2)
13 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MERITETF M4 (2)
14 YP-0430800-3C  WASHER S0 e Y -5 T 1 (2)
15 PX-0505020-00  SILENCER M5X0.8 F4LVy (2)
16 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING JuavF Y%7 (5)
17 #01 PC-0151060-00  SPEED COMTROLLER Ae° ~FT AV~ (1)
18 #02 PJ-3010651-02  QUICK COUPLING ENEVN VE N 1
19 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK JlAvE-2 i 4
20 GSK-02005A00 CILINDER CONNECTOR BAR WY VYRS (9%) 1
21 SS-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 £5%9° 3/16-28 L=25 2
22 D2121-555-D00  BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B ANV UVY I P 2
23 58-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 E3797 3/16-28 L=30 2
24 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L™% e¥7%"4"- au 2
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X%0.8 337972 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
26 HX-0012300-00  WIKE BINDER F=7"% 9997° 1
27 55-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9.5 e33Y" 11/84-40 L=9.5 1
28 GSK-02012AA0 THREAD TRI. SENSOR PLATE ASH. AbFY FU92Y4R (93) 1
29 55-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 7397 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
30 S5-6111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 533" 11/64-40¢ L=9.5 2
31 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 EF¥7#°% 5X10.5X1 2
32 GSK-02011A00 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH BASE ARFLTVUY2Y A4vF MIYFRTA 1
33 GSK-02051AA0 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. AMLIVF Z249F 73 1
34 SH-1020801-3N  SCREW M2 L=8 ¥$53%Y° M2 L=8 1
35 MAC-250520B0 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASM. ¥V329549249% §9279 1
36 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
37 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2¥2.5 3752 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
38 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP =7 997° 2
39 SS-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
40 MAQ-25026000 SENSOR PLATE PUUSY jvs43 1
11 S3-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L5397 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
42 MAO-250230A0 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. VA VIR VL BREIDEF S BN 1
43 MA0-25025000 SENSOR COVER VAV VIR VL TN 1
44 S5-6121610-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k339" 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
45 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT22YT H3X0.5 L=10 2

Note (¥:30) #01

... For SK2C,SK3C
... For SK2A,SK2B

For SK3A, SK38B

SK2C, SK3CH
SK2A, SK2BF
SK3A, SK3BH




2. KNIFE COMPONENTS

A X B4R




MARRT4L (8937 y) (F70039)

1 UNBATVLUV { HAY IHKUAL PLAUE ANM. 1
2 137-82800 THROAT PLATE M4% (F7myan) 1
3 B2746-771-000  KNIFE GUARD PYULEE 1
4 B2745-771-L00  KNIFE 1/2" 2 1/2 1
5 B2745-771-M00  KNIFE 5/8" %z 5/8 3
6 B2745-771-K00  KNIFE 3/8" %2 3/8 (F7mava-) 3
7 GSK-02021A00 KNIFE DRIVING HOOK STOPER A2 IRY T9IAR9AC - 1
8 $S-6110630-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E9%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 GSK-02034A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER GUIDE AR FRTHLAT- B4R 1
10 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k979" 3/16-28 L=10 2
11 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 €59 5 % 5X10.5X1 2
12 B2656-771-000  SWITCH COVER JIF - FAY RAYFIN" - 1
13 SH-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT2%Y° M3X0.5 L=16 2
14 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 3BT F BT ah M3 2
15 GSK-02035400 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH PLATE ASM. A2 FFY A4vF FIYFET4 1
16 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP N VULV 1
17 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT YT 3/16-28 L=9 1
18 $SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E9%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2%X9.5%X0.6 €598 % 5.2%9.5%0.6 2
20 GSK-02036A00 KNIFE MOVING CAM (SK) 2 ¥4y A4 (SK) 1
21 GSK-02037A00 KNIFE MOVING CAM PLATE SN E PR 1
22 #01 137-93401 LOW-SPEED CAM 2V F497 Bh 2V 1
23 #01 137-93302 STOPPER CAM 2V $49 B4 2V 1
24 #01 137-93104 LATCH C 2V 799C 2V 1
25 #01 SS-7111410-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 IAEIZY" 11/64-40 L=14 2
26 GSK-02031AA0 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) ASM. $2FFy LV - (SK) (7%) 1
27 GSK-02031A00 KNIFE MOVING LEVER (SK) X2 #F LA (SK) 1
28 GSK-02032400 KNIFE MOVING LEVER BASE A2 FREOUAT- MIYFRT4 (1)
29 GSK~02033A00 KNIFE MOVING CAM ROLL BASE 2 Iy an MYFRT4 (1)
30 161-12500 STOPPER I AYE RPN n
31 B1110-280-000 HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION TS VININEY s [§))
32 B1439-761-000  ROLLER FUAN® AV~ N
33 B1530-415-000  SPRING EEPTT AR AR (1)
34 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 nY#3YE 11/64-40 (1)
35 NS-68110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 739 11/64-40 o))
36 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 ¥=4.1 V3" H=6 W=4.1 (1
37 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2°v3y” D=6.35 H=4.8 (1)
38 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
39 $SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 tI3Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
40 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E9%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (D
41 #02 SH-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=8 95239 M2 L=8 1
42 #02  GSK-03002AA0 SCREW P9V EVE- MY EYT (93) 1
43 #02 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 2
44 #02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 €33 4% 5.5X10X0.8 2
45 #02  MAD-26002000 SWITCH LIFTING PLATE JNLT VA4S FE 4% 1
46 #02 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FAT 23" 3/16-28 L=9 2
47 #02  GSK-03001AAO MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE ASM. 99V IEVF- PR (rY27Y) 1
48 #02  GSK-03001A00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE (G.P) YDA VLSS DY EAPE G VED) (1)
49 #02  GSK-03003A00 SENSOR BASE (GENERAL PURPOSE) PUE-RIYERT 4 (AvaEY) (1)
50 #02  GSK-03004A00 SYITCH BASE YAV 249F MIYIRTA4 (1)
51 #02 SS-7110510-SP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ™EIFY 11/64-40 L= 5 2)
52 #02 SS-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 k929" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
53 #02 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /EIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 #02 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =74 9yy7° 1
55 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER =74 y7° 1
56 #03  MAD-26050080 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER (B) ASM. $U29FAIUAT-B (rya1T ) 1
57 #03  137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TYTEINLY AT -A" % 1
58 #03  MA0-26053000 EMERGENCY STOP LEVER PLATE FUFLIF4Y 1944 1
59 #03 SS-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 nYBIET AL 1/4-40 L=12 2
60 403 MAD~26052000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE (B) $V%197494% B 1
61 #03  137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. JYETVIVIANT (ryaty) 1

Note (j¥32) #01..

#03. .

... For SK24,SK2B,SK2C

... For SK3A,SK3B,SK3C
... For SK3B,SK3C

SK24, SK2B, SK2CH]

SK3A, SK3B, SK3CH
SK3B, SK3CH)




3. TABLE COMPONENTS (1)
H=ER (1)

(For SK3A  SK3A A (For SK3B  SK3B HI) (For SK2B  SK2B F)

(For SK2C - SK2€¢ H) (For SK3C  SK3C HD




by Ta I R RO AVE. JRVY LV

S1AND UNLIL

¥y 79279 (A03v)

2 137-72850 UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASSY. VUL S¢S MR (1)
3 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT -7k $HX RAA% (2)
4 SK-3513800-SE  WOOD SCREW 5.1X38 EIFYT 5.1X38 (4)
5 137-72868 UPPER LEG, LEFT ASSY, pVia VRS IR (1)
6 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyE7E" A M8 L=20 (4)
7 WS-0861410~-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATRTET 3 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
8 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7152 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
9 137-73056 POST LEFT ASSY. Y1 k2N 13 (1)
10 137-72959 POST RIGHT ASSY. Y19 337 U3 (1)
11 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 27U3YT D=12 H=43.1 (4)
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NF¥THTR 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
13 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 L3475 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
14 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oya7ET A M8 L=20 (1)
15 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NRT "% 8.6X15X1.4 (1)
16 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3§ 372 8.7X18X1.6 (1)
17 111-51602 OIL HOLDER ASM. FITIEY ATETL )3 (1)
18 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyAyFyE M8 (1)
19 111-51404 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 31 Y19 §yaty (1)
20 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 Y3739 M12 392 (4)
21 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP FYY7°Y% F3-R9FDT U3 (4)
22 111-51503 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ASM. YRVFIY FyaTY (1)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.6 L7457 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MTFETHT2 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyyrT A M8 L=20 (2)
26 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET VRIFa- bA4% (2)
27 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FYORTET4 %9Y7° (4)
28 MAD-250400A0 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 73432 Fyaty (1)
29 111-51800 PEDAL 734% (1)
30 D8111-555-BOE  PEDAL MAT 73432 Wt (1
31 111-51701 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734% F39LY4%2 (1)
32 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nYBIE"RE M6 L=12 (2)
33 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NFETHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
34 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L8y 6.7X13X1 (2
35 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oYA7E" bk M8 L=20 (2)
36 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 e3¥° 3% 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
37 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET J34% Y9y (2)
38 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 A E$TFT% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nysyrIr M8 (2)
D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT ATEN VY (1)
D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING J34% 77V (2)
PF-0252040-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 742 LET2by 93 1
PJ-3090052-03  QUICK COUPLING, PLUG UNEVE VARV AL U 1

PJ-3090052-01
PJ-0325260-01

PLUG
HOSE NIPPLE

7°5%™
F-2297° 4

R SR K N S Ko Y
TR (R Y S v Opvet

PB-0000100-00
PJ-3010652-01
SH-9051450-SC
WP-0501016-3C

HOSE BAND

HALF UNION 6XPT1/4
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
WASHER  5X10.5X1

F=ANT VR

N-7223Y

27975 b M5X0.8 L=14
787472 5X10,5X1

1

1

1

1

2

4
50 WS-0510002-KN -~ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 N33 H°% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
51 NM-6050000-SC  NUT M5 ' aYhsIvh M5X0.8 1vz 2
52 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK PLAVE-2 1 1.3
53 HAQ-25104A00 CHAIN COVER FE-VINT - 1
54 #01 MA0-26005000 TABLE F-774 AvavE-% (AD) 1
55 MAQ-26006000 TABLE (G.P MOTOR AQ,SIDE) 7770 (hyavE-2-A0421%99) 1
56 #02  MA0-25015000 TABLE 7-7°4 E¥-% (AD) 1
57 HAG-25017000 TABLE (E MOTOR AD,SIDE) 7-7°% (E¥-% AO3Faf%3w) 1
58 #03  MA0-25102A00 TABLE (E MOTOR AO) 7774 (E€-%39) 1
59 MAO-25103A00 TABLE (E MOTOR AO,SIDE) =774 (E¥-% 32i%39) 1
60 #04 MA0-26101A00 TABLE (G.P) 7770 (hvag E-339) 1
61 MAD-26102A00 TABLE (G.P MOTOR, SIDE) F=7 A (AvaY 221%39) 1
62 MA0-25018000 LIFTING LEVER CHAIN ERAVE AR UINENYEEDD 1
63 #05 MA0-91010000 STARTING CHAIN $F- 9y 1
64 #05 MA0-11532000 STAPLE 2-F 2797 h 10
65 #05 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP =77 A3v7° 2
66 #05 SK-1312501-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=25 58739 D=3.1 L=25 2
67 #06 HX-0001300-0A  CABLE CLIP BIFVIT 2T 0.5
68 #06 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.1 L=20 WJEIRYT D=4.1 L=20 2
69 #06 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 2

Note (&) #01

..... For

..... Tabl
..... Tabl

SK3A, SK3B

- SK2B

SK2C

~ SK3C

e side spec.only

e length spec.only

-6 —

L3433 4.5X10X0.8

SK3A,SK3BHH

SK2BH

SK2CH

SK3CHH ;
F7VEBEIRNA
F-7TVHEStEOR




4. TABLE COMPONENTS (2)
W=EER Q)




WIORL AU LILLRULGR DRACUVAEL

Ir U JISF rITTR

- 1
2 (5413-171-000  STARTING KNUCKLE LI 1) 1
3 (G5415-171-000  STARTING CHAIN Y FL-V 1
4 PA-1504503-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-9)V%° (° 415-4b) 1
5 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION INE 204y 1
6 PX-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1%2 990 97340t 1
7 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 YA M6 132 2
8 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFETHTR M6 2
9 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTHTE INTRIN ME 2

10 SM-8055053-3B  SCREW 0YBa5" A 1

11 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 oypsIyr H5X0.8 32 3

12 MTJ-MS000060 BOLT BIFATEET b 2

13 (i5412-171-000  THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET 9L JVET MIYIATY 1

14 (6414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE R AN DL 1

15 (5416-171-000  THRUST CHAIN 13I$1-Y 1

16 PA-2006003-A0  LIFTING LEVER CILINDER ASH. I7-9YvaT- 1

17 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A 2V 1

18 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT Ih™% 1v9 $97497 34w 1

19 PX-5000300-A0  CLEVIS PIN ASM. JVETABTE FYIAETRAY €OV 1

20 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 DYF73YF M6 192 2

21 WS-0610002-KN . SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N EFTHTE MO 2

22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 0 MESEY AL S0 [0 2

23 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 ayhsE~ M8 L=65 1

24 NH-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oYh73Yr M8 32 3

25 MTJ-MS000060 BOLT BIFIAT AT A 2

26 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION C a2ty C 1

27 MA0-25101A00 MANIFOLD PLATE 2zh-AT PUYT42 1

28 SH-4033001-SC  SCREW M3 L=30 FAT2729T M3X0.5 L=30 2

29 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e h % 3.2X740.5 4

30 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 M35 H%% 3.1X5.9%X0.7 2

31 HM-8030001-SC  NUT M3 Y37 +YE H3X0.5 132 2

32 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING 635739% Aby-b 3

33 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7°9%° 3

34 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK Yavk-2 o T

35 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW TN 1

36 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 REIFY" D=4.8 L=25 2

This page SK2C and SK3C only,

ZOR—-VIE, SK2C & SKCDA T T




5. PEDAL & SWITCH COMPONENTS
RE Y« XA 2 7B

SS-7110840-SP

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- AMT.
1 HA0-720020A0 CONNECTING ROD ASH. VYRS €932 U3 1
2 HA0-72002000 JOINT BAR 97 LUFIRT - (1)
3 SK-9081423-SE  SCREY M8 L=14 nYA7E" A M8 L=14 (1)
4 NK-6080721-SE  NUT M3 oya7IvE M8 (1)
5 B7114-012-000  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD VRYET - 9% (1)
6 B7116-012-000  CONNECTING ROD YRR - (1)
7 B7133-012-000  SPRING VUSIR - N3 (1)
8
9

HA0-52005000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET (A)

JAEIFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8
A49F PIII4% A

2

1
10 B2633-232-000 _ SUSPENSION SCREW YN YN FhY 1
11 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyB7IYE 9/64-40 1
12 MA0-12001000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME S ATRRAAYF TU-4 1
13 ¥A0-52002000 SYITCH MOUNTIRG BRACKET 249F 2y 42 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IVEFFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 MA0-72003000 SPR ING P-SW _Fan™x 1
16 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRETFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
17 HA0-52001000 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE A4YF U432 2
18 HA0-72001000 RUBBER STOPPER ACRRZAYF Fa ZFYA° 2Th 2
19 RE-0320610-KX  SNAP RING Ep"2r37 3.2 2
20 HA0-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD vy 1
21 HA0-12009000 SPRING FaRITI AT 1
22 MA0-520030A0 PEDAL SVWITCH LEVER ASM. ACRR 249F F2 93 1
23 HAO0-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER FAYFUN" - 2
24 SH-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT23IT M3X0.5 L=16 4
25 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 k8% IATHIN M3 4
28 SK-3482500-SC  ¥OOD SCREVW D=4.8 L=25 IREPRYT D=4.8 L=25 4
27 WP-0501016~-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 75787 % 5X10.5X1 2
28 MAD-250330A0 MICRO-SWITCH ASH. ACETA FBIPHT24YF Y3 1
29 HAOD-25034040 MICRO-SWITCH ASHM. ACETE FRTO249F 93 1



a- ’ < v IR VY

Lo
31—
19
30
29

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

1 #01 MA0-250110C0 STARTING MAGNET UNIT FETORST Y FYaTY 1

2 #02 MA0-250100C0 WORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGNET UNIT THIPFT 5729k 1Ty 1

3 MA0-25002000 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE, B IYTEIF MIFET4 B (2)

4 SM-4051001-SB SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT233" M5X0.8 L=10 (8)

5 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L5478 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (8)

6 #01 MA0C-250110B0 STARTING MAGNET ASM. FETHRITRYE B3 (1)

7 #02 MA0-250100B0 WORK CLAMP LIFTING MAGNET ASM. AHIPXT 9T 2YE H3 (1)

8 MA0-25001000 MAGNET MOUNTING BASE, A RYTIYE MIYFLTL A (2)

9 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING E3™2M329 8 (4)
10 WS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 N2337% M5 (8)
11 SM-4051001-SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2%Y" M5X0.8 L=10 (8)
12 HAG-25007000 MAGNET LEVER SHAFT PTEIMAT- Yy 2)
13 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER THI?PFT A x9¥ (4)
14 #01 MAD-25006000 SPRING RYTTIL EBFTIATR (1)
15 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 E3"2kx9 12 (2)
16 NM-6100663-SE  NUT M10 oYy M10 332 (2)
17 MA0-25008000 MAGNET CONNECTING BASE RYTEIL LYYt 4 (2)
18 RE-0320610-KX  SNAP RING E¥°2F29 3.2 (4)
19 MAD-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD ¥y (2)
20 B2404-280-000  CAM ROLLER Ab§UBA an (2)
21 #01 MA0-250040A0 MAGNET LEVER ASM. FET0 7Y UAT- 93 (1)
22 #02 MA0-250030A0 STARTING MAGNET LEVER ASM. AHL YTZIE UAT- h3 (1)
23 MTJ-MS000060 BOLT BHFRRPRRET A 6
24 WS~-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NIz 6.2X11.4X1.2 6
25 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Y3739 U6 132 6
26 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING E3* 229 3 2
27 MA0-25012000 CHAIN ALV 1
28 HAG~51011000 DRIVING CHAIN SHAFT ¥ 99 yTy 1
29 #03  MA0-71005000 DRIVING CHAIN FFT- 9y 1
30 #03 MA0-51008000 CHAIN f1-Y 1
31 HA0-25016000 CHAIN COVER Fx=V IN"- 1
32 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) T-2MYr 27487 6
33 #02 GAK-30013000 SPRING LR AVA MRS R 3 ) 1

Note (iE3D) #01..... Starting magnet asm. v yzy b )
#02..... Vork clamp check lifting magnet asm. #X X EWFw¥ v b (38)
#03..... Table length spec.only F=7NVHE STEOA
This page SK2B and SK3B only. ZOR—VR, SK2BESKIBOAT T,

- 10 —




7. CABLE COMPONENTS

r—7 L E%R

)

|||||||||||||||||

|||||||||||||||||

I7
15

I3

®
[ ep—rTg—

|||||||||||||||||

|||||||||||||||||

I8

|||||||||||||||||

21

30

%

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

40

I
42
; 43
' 4

||||||||||||||||



1 pvy (XYL TC P ARVAVRVIVAVY + 1Y) LMLAVLRUVI S1UN O¥W. LUDLE HdHM. FIRIPTAIAATTFTIYTAd=F TR 1
2 #02. GSK-02051ABO SK2 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) SK2 2494 »3(E¥-%) 1
3 GSK-02051AA0 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASH. AMEVIVE 249F 93 (1)
b2 GSK-02052AA0 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH ASM. AZFTOF F9F2Y 249F U3 (1)
5 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR My Uyt 10P (1)
8 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 LT z-h N°47° (0.2)
7 #03 GSK-02056AA0 SK2A MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASM. SK24 F97°249F (739%2°) 1
8 137-76158 SWITCH ASM. ¥ruuha49¥ 13 (1)
g 137-16257 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) YRy 2493 (EE-2) (1)
10 MA0-250320A0 SENSOR _SWITCH FUUFY Fuz4YF B3 (1)
11 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MmMYTUIT 16P (1)
12 #04 GSK-03011ABO SK3 SWITCH ASM. (G.P) SK3249% 73 (hvavE-2) 1
13 GSK-02052AA0 KNIFE MOVING SWITCH ASH. A20T9% A9%29 2495 U3 (1)
14 GSK-02051AA0 THREAD TRIMMER SWITCH ASM. AM5LIUF 249F 93 (D
15 GSK-03011AA0 THROAT NUMBER COUNT SW. ASM. MZOFIVE 249F Y3 (D
16 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR mMYTYYT 10P (1)
17 BP-5000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 e z-p A°47° (0.2)
18 #05 GSK-03101BA0 SK3B MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASH. SK3B M77249F (939427) 1
19 GSK-02101BA0 CILIKDER SWITCH CODE ASHM. VR - 249F2-4793 (1)
20 MA0-250320A0 SENSOR _SWITCH ¥UU3y 3ua49% 3 (1)
21 MAQ-260030A0 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASHM. JYRTVAAYF I3 (WAvE-B) ()
22 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MYt YET 16P (1)
23 GSK-02055AA0 SK CONNECTION CODE ASM. SKaw fau¥4 a-+" Y3 1
24 H¥-5001500-00  CABTYRE CORD 0.18X12X12 $¥7°24%2-F" 0.18X12X12  (1.1)
25 HK-0052100-30 3P CONNECTOR Yryr 3P (3)
26 M9647-110-000  CONTACT PIN Iy ravas (9)
27 HK-0346201-00  10P CONNECTOR 7°9% 10P (1)
28 HK-0346300-00  TERMINAL E°UR-3Fh A2 (9)
29 E3760-452-M00  TUBE 23¥2-77 (0.1)
30 #06  GSK-02201CA0 MANIFOLD CONNECTION CODE ASH. FIYF42-pTRTR-4F Y3 1
31 #07 GSK-02054AA0 MAGNETIC VALBE CON. CODE ASM. FOUYTATY F3974 2-}TH3 (1)
32 P¥-1551090-A0  MANIFOLD VALBE RzH-RETATY (1)
33 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE A2%-3Fh AT (4)
34 #08 GSK-02101BBO SK2B MACHINE FRAME SWITCH ASM. SK2B M7 249% (F39¥27) 1
35 137-76158 SWITCH ASM, FUUBIAAYF Y3 (D
36 137-76257 SWITCH ASM. (E MOTOR) 2TV 249993 (E€-%2) (1)
37 MA0-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH TTUTY FVA49F 93 (1)
38 GSK-02101BA0 CILINDER SWITCH CODE ASM. IV 249F2-FT Y3 (1)
39 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE YU 18P (1)
40 #09 GSK-03012AA0 ZERO OFFSET SWITCH ASM. PAL NI AN MY Vs IV E 1
41 MAD-260030A0 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASM. J¥2TV24YF I3 (ZWavE-d) (1)
42, MA0-250320A0 SENSOR SWITCH FRUFY EUa49F h3 (1
43 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE MY VYT 18P (1)
44 #04 M0001-145-CAA  FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT MC/4054 #vefeuC 1
45 #04 137-77552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380V 7-22-+ 43 (380V) 1
46 #04 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
47 (G5837-270~000  CODE COVER IAFT-b F297° A°419 0.5
43 B4417-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL LI™% ex7574°- an 1
49 EA-9502B03-00  NYLON CRAMP ¥=7R HUy7° D 1
50 5S-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k539" 3/16-28 L=25 1

cu
~
=%

(=]
—_

Note ({3

... For SK2B,SK2C

SK3B, SK3C

.....

.....

....

.....

.....

.....

.....

.....

sk /Sk2B;, Sk2C
skaa

SK34, SK3B, SK3C
SK3B, SK3C
SK2C, SK3C
SK24, SK2B
SK3, SK3B
SK2B, SK2C

SK3A

- 12 -

SK2B, SK2CHH
SK3B, SK3CH
SK2A, SK2B, SK2CH
SK2AFd

SK3A, SK3B,SK3CH]
SK3B, SK3CH
SK2C, SK3CH
SK2A, SK2BF
SK3A, SK3BFT
SK2B, SK2CH
SK3AH




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 5l
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & H  No. =& H No. =& H No. = E H No.
BP-5000000-00 12 B |GSK-03001AA0 4 47 |MA0-250400A0 6 28 |PJ-3040451-~02 8 26
BP-5000000-00 12 17 |GSK~-03001A00 4 48 |MA0-250410A0 6 1 {PJ-3040651-02 8 35
BT-0400251-EB 8 34 {GSK-03002AA0 4 42 | MAD-250520B0 2 35 1PJ-3090052-01 6 44
BT-0600400-EB 2 19 [{GSK-03003A00 4 49 |MAD-250530A0 12 1 {PJ-3090052-03 6 43
BT-0600400-EB 6 52 1GSK-03004A00 4 50 {MAO-25101A00 8 27 {PV-1551090-40 12 32
B1110-280-000 4 31 iGSK-03011AA0 12 15 |MA0-25102A00 6 58 |PX-0505020-00 2 15
B1439-761-000 4 32 |GSK-03011AB0O 12 12 {¥AD0-25103A00 6 59 {PX-500017¢-00 8 18
B1530-415-000 4 33 |GSK-03012A4A0 12 40 |MA0-25104A00 6 53 [PX-5000180-00 8 B
B2404-230-000 10 20 |GSK-03101BA0 12 18 | MAD-26002000 4 45 {PX-5000300-A0 8 19
B2633-232-000 9 10 1G5411-171-000 8 1 |MAO-260030A0 12 21
B2656-771-000 4 12 [G5412-171-000 8 13 | HAO-260030A0 12 41 {RE-0300000-X0 10 26
B2745-771-K00 4 6 1G5413-171-000 8 2 {MAD-26005000 6 54 |RE-0320610-KX 9 19
B2745~-771-L00 4 4 1G5414-171-000 8 14 | HAO-26006000 6 55 [RE-032061C-KX 10 18
B2745-771-M00 4 5 {G5415-171-000 8 3 {MA0-260500B0 4 56 |RE-0800000-K0 10 g
B2746-771-000 4 3 |G5416-171-000 8 15 | MA0-26052000 4 60 |RE-1200000~-K0 10 15
B4417-372-000 2 24|G5837-270-000. 12 47 |HAD-26053000 4 58
B4417-372-000 12 48 MA0-26101A00 6 60 |SD-0600411-TP 4 36
B7114-012-000 9 5 |HK-0052100-30 12 25 |MAO-26102A00 6 615D-0640482-3P 4 37
B7116-012-000 9 6 |HK-0346101-00 12 5 1 MA0-51008000 10 30 {SD-1204315-SE 6 11
B7133-012-000 9 7 |HK-0346101-00 12 16 |MAO-51011000 10 28 {SK-1312501-3C 6 66
B8104-552-000 6 3 |HK-0346101-60 12 11 | ¥A0-52001000 9 17 |SK-3412000-SC 6 88
B8108-555-0A0 6 21 |HK-0346101-60 12 22 | MA0-52002000 9 13 |SK-3432500~SC 8 36
B8110-552-000 6 27 |HK-0346101-60 12 39 | HAD-5200304A0 9 22 1SK-3482500-SC g 26
B8112-552-000 6 26 |HK-0346101-60 12 43 | MADO-52005000 9 g |SK-3513800-SE 6 4
HK-0346201-00 12 27 | MA0-71005000 10 29 |SH-1020801-SN 2 34
D2121-555-D00 2 22 |HK-0346300-00 12 28 | MAD-72001000 9 18 [SM-1020801-SN 4 41
D6056-555-B00 10 32 |HK-0346400-0A 12 33 | MAD-720020A0 9  1!SH-4031001-SC 2 45
D8111-555-BOE 6 30 |HY-5001500-00 12 24 | MAD-72002000 9 2 1SK-4031601-SB 4 13
D8113-555-B00 6 41 1HX-0001300-04A 6 67 | HA0O-72003000 9 15 |SK-4031601-SB 9 24
D8115-555-B00 6 40 [HX-0012300-0A 4 16 |HAD-91010000 6 63|SM-4033001-SC 8 28
HX~0012300-0C 2 38 [MTJ-MS000060 8 12 |SH-4040801-SN 2 12
EA-9502B03-00 12 49 [HX-0012300-00 2 26 | NTJ-MS000060 8  25|SM-4051001-SB 10 4
E8760-452-400 12 29 [HX-0012300-00 4 54 [ MTJ-MS000060 10 23 |SH~4051001-SB 10 11
HX-0012300-00 4 55 1 M0001-145-CAA 12 44 |SM-6063002-TP 2 11
GAK-01018000 10 13 [HX-0013500-00 6 65 [ H9647-110-000 12 26 | SH-9051450-SC 6 48
GAK-30013000 10 33 SH-9055053-SB 8 10
GSK-020014A0 2 1 1MAD~11532000 6 64 | NM~6030001-SC 8 31 {SH-9081203-SE 6 32
GSK-02001A00 2 2 [MAD-11602N00 9 23 | NM-6050000-SC 6 51 | SK-9061850-SC 2 8
GSK-02002A00 2 3 1HAD-12001000 9 12 | NM-6050003-SC 8 11 |SH~9081423-SE 9 3
GSK-02003£A0 2 4 1MA0~12002000 9 20 |NM-6060001-SC 8 7 | SH-9082023-SE 6 6
GSK-02005400 2 20 {MAD-12002000 10 19 | NM-6060001~SC 8 20 {SH-9082023-SE 6 14
GSK-02007AAO 4 1 {MAD-12008000 9 21 | NM-6060001~SE 10 25 {SH-9082023-SE 6 25
GSK-02011400 2 32 |MA0-25001000 i0 8 I NH-6060003~SC 2 7 {SKH-9082023-SE 6 35
GSK-02012AA0 2 28 |MAD-25002000 10 3 | NM-6080003-SC 8 24 1SM-9086503-SH 8 23
GSK-02021A00 4 7 |MAD-250030A0 10 22 | NM-6080721-SE 6 18 1SS-4120915-SP 2 39
GSK-02031AA0 4 26 |MAD-250040A0 10 21 | NM-6080721-SE 6 39/SS-4120915-SP 4 17
GSK-02031A00 4 27 [MA0-25006000 10 14 | NM-6080721-SE 9 41S5-4120915-SP 4 43
GSK-02032400 4 28 |MAD-25007000 10 12 | NM-6100663-SE 10 16 {SS-4120915-SP 4 46
GSK-02033A00 4 29 |MA0-25008000 10 17 | HM-6120003-SE 6 20 1S5-4120915-SP 12 46
GSK-02034A00 4 9 |MA0~250100B0 10 7 1 NS-6080310-SP 9 11{SS-4150915-SP 2 36
GSK-02035A00 4 15 {MA0-250100C0 10 2 |NS-6110350-SP 4 34 1SS-6060510-TP 2 41
GSK-02036400 4 20 |MAD-250110B0 10 6 | NS-6110350-SP 4 35|S5-6110480-SP 2 29
GSK-02037A00 4 21 |MA0-250110C0 10 1 SS-6110480-SP 4 18
GSK-02051AA0 2 33 |HAD-25012000 10 27 | PA-1504503-A0 8 41SS-6110480-SP 4 38
GSK-02051AA0 12 3 [MA0-25015000 6 56 | PA-2006003-A0 8 16|SS-611061¢-TP 4 39
GSK-02051AA0 12 14 [MAD-25016000 10 31 | pPA-3202501-A0 2 6[SS-6110630-TP 4 8
GSK-02051ABO 12 2 [MAD-25017000 6 57 | PB-0000100-00 6 46|SS-6110640-SP 4 52
GSK-02052AA0 12 4 1MA0-25018000 6 62 | PC-0151060-00 2 17 1SS-6111010-SP 2 27
GSK-02052AA0 12 13 [MAD-250230A0 2 42 1pCc-0151080-00 8 17iSS-6111010-SP 2 30
GSK-02053AA0 2 9 [MAD-25025000 2 431pF-0252040-A0 6 42|SS-6111010-TP 4 40
GSK-02054AA0 12 31 |¥AD-25026000 2 40 { PJ-0205000-01 8 331{SS-6121010-SP 4 10
GSK-02055AA0 12 23 |MAD-250320A0 12 10 | pJ-0325260-01 6 451SS-6121610-SP 2 44
GSK-02056AA0 12 7 {MHA0-250320A0 12 20 | pJ-3010405-04 8 32155-6122510-SP 2 21
GSK-02101BA0O 12 19 [MA0-250320A0 12 37 1PJ-3010651-02 2 16 1S5-6122510-SP 12 50
GSK-02101BA0O 12 38 {MAD-250320A0 12 42| pJ-3010651-02 2 181SS-6123010-SP 2 23
GSK-02101BBO 12 34 |MAD-250330A0 8 28 PJ-3010652-01 6 471SS-7090710-SP 9 16
GSK~02201CA0 12 30 {MAG-250340A0 9  291pJ-3040405-04 8 51SS-7110510-SP 4 51

23



B

J
[

m

sl s

bl v 3T

1 4ag’v

DTL .

rat s 0,

rase  fel.

Mo.| &% H h.| &% B .
S8-7110510-SP 4 53
35-7110840-SP 9 8
S8-7110840-SP g 14
S8-7111410-TP 4 25
35-9661230-CP 4 59
WP-0320500-SC 4 14
WP-0320501-SC 8 29
WP-0330501-SB 9 25
WP-0430800-SC 2 14
WP-0450826-SC 5 69
WP-0480856-SP 2 25
¥P-0501016-SC 6 49
¥P-0501016-SD 2 3
WP-0501016-SD 4 11
WP-0501016-SD g 27
WP-0520656-SA 4 19
WP-0520656-S4 10 5
¥P-0550800-SP 4 44
WP-0612516~SD 2 37
WP-0641601-SC 8 9
WP-0641601-SC 3 22
WP-0642016-SD 2 10
¥P-0671016-SE 6 34
WP-0871602-SE B 8
WP-0871602-SE 6 16
WP-0871602-SE 6 23
WP-0871602-SE 6 36
WP-1252210-SC 6 13
WS-0310002-KN 8 30
¥S-0410002-KN 2 13
¥S-0510002-KN 6 50
¥S-0511302-KB 10 10
¥S-0610002-KN 8 8
¥S-0610002-KN 8 21
W5-0610002-KP 2 9
WS-0621210-KR 8 33
US-0621210-KR 10 24
WS-0861410-KR 6 7
WS-0861410-KR 6 15
WS-0861410-KR 6 24
WS-0861410-KR 6 38
WS-1253010-KN 6 12
111-51404 6 19
111-51503 6 22
111-51602 6 17
111-51701 6 31
111-51800 8 29
111-51909 6 37
137-42408 4 57
137-72850 6 2
137-72868 € 5
137-72959 6 10
137-73056 ) 9
137-75465 4 61
137-76158 12 8
137-76158 12 35
137-76257 12 9
137-76257 12 36
137-77552 12 45
137-82800 4 2
137-93104 4 24
137-93302 4 23
137-93401 4 22
161-12500 4 30

- 14 —










18] 4

JUKI CORPORATION JUKIEHSH#




